## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1963** 

## ENROLLED

## HOUSE BILL No. 462

(By Mr. Ghiz MR Mathis)

PASSED Feb. 23 1963

In Effect FROM Passage 

いろ

Filed in Office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia <u>3-1-63</u> JOE F. EURDETT SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED House Bill No. 462

(By MR. GHIZ and MR. MATHIS)

[Passed February 23, 1963; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Logan county to transfer from the unexpended balances in the "Dog Tax" fund to the general fund the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars for the purpose of acquiring a bookmobile and equipment.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Logan County Dog Tax Fund; Transfer of 2 Funds.—The county court of Logan county shall have 3 authority to transfer from the unexpended balances in 4 the dog tax fund to the general fund the sum of three 5 thousand five hundred dollars. Enr. H. B. No. 462]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Sengle Committee udall Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

ROM passage. Takes effect ....

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Carso

President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates

this the 28 th The within Q proved day of February , 1963.

Governor

7

2